F	RE	S	O	L	U	T	ı	0	١	l	N	O	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA ESTABLISHING ONE NEW CLASSIFICATION AND UPDATING THE SALARIES OF TWENTY EXISTING CLASSIFICATIONS

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the following new classification is established effective August 26, 2024:

Classification	Maximum (Annual)
Code Compliance Supervisor	\$125,762

SECTION 2. That the following salary control rates are established effective August 26, 2024:

Classification	Maximum (Annual)
Assistant Electrical Engineer	\$134,387
Associate Electrical Engineer	\$147,825
Electrical Engineer	\$169,999
Principal Electrical Engineer	\$195,499
Power Engineering Manager	\$224,824
Public Works Crew Supervisor I	\$99,725
Public Works Crew Supervisor II	\$119,649
Public Works Superintendent	\$143,579
Public Works Superintendent (Electrical)	\$150,758
Public Works Administrator	\$173,371
Parks Superintendent	\$143,579
Parks Administrator	\$173,371
Fleet Maintenance Supervisor	\$99,725
Equipment Mechanic Supervisor	\$119,649
Film/Event Program Coordinator	\$114,885

Classification	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5
Facilities Service Worker	22.3359	23.7571	25.1109	26.4813	27.8518
Water System Technician					
(Operations/Construction)	40.7396	42.7765	44.9153	47.1610	49.5192

Senior Office Assistant (C)

Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6	Step 7	Step 8	Step 9	Step 10
26.9713	27.6457	28.3367	29.0453	29.7713	30.5157	31.2784	32.0606	32.8620	33.6837

Administrative Specialist (C)

Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6	Step 7	Step 8	Step 9	Step 10
28.7364	29.4547	30.1912	30.9461	31.7197	32.5126	33.3256	34.1586	35.0125	35.8879

HR Specialist

Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6	Step 7	Step 8	Step 9	Step 10
28.7364	29.4547	30.1912	30.9461	31.7197	32.5126	33.3256	34.1586	35.0125	35.8879

Adopted at the	meeting of the City Council on the	day of
, 2024 by the following	ng vote:	
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
ABSTAIN:		
	Mark Jomsky City Clerk	
Approved as to form:		
/s/ Lesley Cheung Lesley Cheung		
Assistant City Attorney		